

Product Discontinuation Statement

This document outlines Axis products that will be discontinued and indicates the relevant replacement products.

The following products are covered by this statement:

Discontinued Product	Replacement Product
AXIS F34 Main Unit [0778-001, 009]	AXIS F9104-B Main Unit [02192-031, 143]
AXIS F34 Surveillance System [0779-002, 003, 004, 005, 006,	None
007, 008, 009, 012]	None
AXIS F41 Main Unit [0658-001, 009]	AXIS F9111 Main Unit [01990-001, 113]
AXIS F44 Dual Audio Input Main Unit [0936-001, 009]	AXIS F9114 Main Unit [01991-001, 113]
AXIS F1004 Bullet Sensor Unit [0935-001]	None
AXIS F1004 Pinhole Sensor Unit [01003-001, 009]	None
AXIS F1004 Sensor Unit [0765-001, 009]	None
AXIS F1005-E Sensor Unit 3m [0675-001, 009]	AXIS F2105-RE Standard Sensor [02640-001, 021]
AXIS F1005-E Sensor Unit 12m [0676-001, 009]	AXIS F2105-RE Standard Sensor [02640-001, 021]
AXIS F1015 Sensor Unit 3m [0677-001, 009]	AXIS F2115-R Varifocal Sensor [02639-001, 021]
AXIS F1015 Sensor Unit 12m [0678-001, 009]	AXIS F2115-R Varifocal Sensor [02639-001, 021]
AXIS F1025 Sensor Unit 3m [0735-001, 009]	AXIS F7225-RE Pinhole Sensor [02363-001, 021]
AXIS F1025 Sensor Unit 12m [0734-001, 009]	AXIS F7225-RE Pinhole Sensor [02363-001, 021]
AXIS F1035 Sensor Unit 3m [0737-001, 009]	AXIS F2135-RE Fisheye Sensor [02641-001, 021]
AXIS F1035 Sensor Unit 12m [0736-001, 009]	AXIS F2135-RE Fisheye Sensor [02641-001, 021]
AXIS F4005 Dome Sensor Unit [0798-001]	AXIS F4105-LRE Dome Sensor [02364-001, 021]
AXIS F4005-E Dome Sensor Unit [0775-001]	AXIS F4105-LRE Dome Sensor [02364-001, 021]
AXIS F8206 Pinhole Mounting Bracket, 5P [5507-621]	None
AXIS F8214 Dome Accessory, 4P [5506-501]	None
AXIS F8224 Recessed Mount, 4P [5506-511]	None
AXIS F8204 Mounting Band, 10P [5506-571]	AXIS TF1902-RE Mounting Bracket 4P [02214-001]
AXIS F8201 Vari-angle Mounting Bracket, 5P [5505-811]	AXIS TF1901-RE Swivel Mount 4P [02212-001]
Lens M12 2.8-6mm 5P [5801-651]	None
AXIS F8215 Varifocal Bullet Accessory [5506-221]	None
AXIS F4005-E Clear Dome 5P [5801-461]	None
Lens Pinhole M12 3.7mm, 10P [5801-6611]	None

As of issuing this statement, stock replenishment for concerned products will be phased out.

• Discontinuation date

• April 30th, 2023

Discontinuation date is the planned final date that the product/s can be ordered from Axis.

All orders placed before today – Wednesday, April 5th – are secured and will be fulfilled. It is still possible to place orders until the new discontinuation date (see above). We are committed to fulfill all upcoming orders however, the component availability may be a limiting factor to fulfil all orders.

Please note that an unforeseen increase in demand can cause products to be out of stock before the discontinuation date. Any excess stock after this date, can be available for purchase until stock runs out or by decision from product management.



Purchases shipped from Axis' Configurations and Logistics Center to the original purchaser after the discontinuation date might come with limitations in the HW warranty, please update yourself on the warranty applicable for any purchases after the discontinuation date at: <u>General Support Policy After</u> <u>Discontinuation Date</u>

Hardware and RMA service offered until April 30th, 2029

Axis will continue to give hardware and RMA service for 6 years after the discontinuation date. As long as the product is within the warranty period and it is not warranty void, the warranty terms for RMA still apply. If the warranty period has expired, the Out of Warranty price list applies. Axis RMA service will be based on the discontinued product as the primary alternative. When this is not possible, the replacement product will automatically be the alternative stated in the table above.

• Firmware maintenance expires

June 30th, 2028

After this date Axis will not provide corrections for bugs or cybersecurity vulnerabilities. For more information on maintenance of firmware, please visit: <u>General Policy Guidelines For Discontinued</u> <u>Products</u>

Lund, Sweden, April 5th, 2023

Jérémy Déage Global Product Manager, Axis Communications